structure of the slum is very poor. The most of the rooms are built by tin-shed roof and tin-shed 

boundary.  Within the slum there are many hanging rooms built upon the dirty water pound. 

Most of the room is 10 feet by 6 feet. Monthly rent each of the room is Tk.1200 (one Thousand 

two hundred). Common unhygienic bath, kitchen for 8-10 family, no gas oven(natural gas oven) 

for cooking,  shortage of water, crude electricity line, air pollution, poor  sanitary and sewerage 

system etc are the real scenario of  slum. That is, they lead life in unhygienic environment.